GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA A B S T R A C T

ENERGY DEPARTMENT- Nomination of Telangana State Renewable Energy Development Corporation of India (TSREDCO) as State Nodal Agency for setting up of Charging Infrastructure for Electric Vehicle in the State of Telangana - Orders – Issued.

ENERGY (PR.A2) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No. 7

Dated: 07-02-2019 Read the following:

1) From the Under Secretary, Ministry of Power, Government of India, No.12/2/2018-EV, Date: 14.12.2018.

2) From the Under Secretary to Govt. of India, Ministry of Power, Government of India, No.12/2/2018-EV, Date: 23.1.2018

&&&

ORDER:

The following Notification shall be published in the Extra-ordinary issue of the Telangana State Gazette.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under para 10.2 of the "Charging Infrastructure for Electric Vehicle - Guidelines and Standards" issued by the Ministry of Power vide reference No.12/2/2018-EV, Dated: 14.12.2018, the Government of Telangana, hereby nominate Telangana State Renewable Energy Development Corporation (TSREDCO) as the State Nodal Agency for "Setting up of Charging Infrastructure for Electric Vehicles" in the State of Telangana.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

AJAY MISRA SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

ТΛ

The Commissioner of Printing, Govt. of Telangana, Govt. Central Press, Chenchalguda, Hyderabad (with a request to publish the Notification in the Extraordinary issue of the Telangana Gazette and supply 10 copies).

The Vice Chairman & Managing Director, TSREDCO, Hyderabad.

The Chairman & Managing Director, TSTRANSCO, Hyderabad.

The Chairman & Managing Director, TSSPDCL/TSNPDCL, Hyderabad/Warangal The Chief Electrical Inspectorate to Government, Hyderabad.

The Secretary, Telangana State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Hyderabad The Under Secretary to GoI, Ministry of Power, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi.

The Secretary, Ministry of New and Renewable Energy, GoI, Block 14, CGO Complex, Lodhi Raod, New Delhi.

The Director General, Bureau of Energy Efficiency, MoP, GoI.

The Principal Secretary, Municipal Administration and Urban Development Department.

Copy to

- P.S. to Principal Secretary, Transport, Roads & Buildings Department.
- P.S. to Principal Secretary, Industries and Commerce Department.
- P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister
- P.S. to the Chief Secretary to Government
- P.S. to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- P.S. to Joint Secretary to Government, Forest Department

The P.A to Spl.C.S. to Govt., Energy Department. SF/SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER